
SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Murray to Reengrossed House Bill No. 365 by Representative Howard

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 Delete Senate Committee Amendments No. 6 and No. 7 proposed by the Senate Committee
3 on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works on June 9, 2011, and adopted by the Senate
4 on June 14, 2011, and insert the following:

5 On page 2, line 11, after "entity" insert the following:

6 "except the Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans, and all agencies of the
7 City of New Orleans, including, but not limited to the Regional Transit Authority
8 and the New Orleans Aviation Board, who shall require that the other
9 documentation and information referred to above be furnished by the two lowest
10 bidders within three days of the bid opening."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 2

12 Delete Senate Committee Amendments No. 9 and No. 10 proposed by the Senate
13 Committee on Transportation, Highways, and Public Works on June 9, 2011, and
14 adopted by the Senate on June 14, 2011, and insert the following:

15 On page 2, line 23, change "bid total" to "base bid"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 3

17 On page 2, line 24, after the period "." and before "The division" insert the following:
18 "The Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans, and all agencies of the City of New
19 Orleans, including, but not limited to the Regional Transit Authority and the New
20 Orleans Aviation Board shall require that the other documentation referred to above shall
21 be furnished by the two lowest bidders within three days of the bid opening."